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Stars of the Week

Nursery - Vinnie
Rec - Chloe & Ivy

Y1 - Artemis & Bella
Y2 - Isabelle & Jasmine

Y3 - Ava & Marty
Y4 - Thomas & Edward

Y5 - Riley & Tia
Y6 - Raya & Alex

Friday 1st December Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Christmas has arrived at Middleforth, especially in reception. They are lots of trees, a wrapping
station and I even came across two elves walking through the classroom yesterday. They were
having the best time!
Year 1 parents have been told but I just wanted to share a staffing update with you all. Mrs Ball will
be leaving us on Friday 8th December to continue a previous career she had before joining
Middleforth. Miss Bobb will be starting in Year 1 on Monday 11th December. I am sure you will all
join us in thanking Mrs Ball for everything she has done at Middleforth and welcome Miss Bobb into
our family. Mr Whalley is also back with us from next week helping in year 1 as part of his teacher
training. 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend and we will see you all again on Monday. 
Mrs Pilkington  
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Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1
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Year 3
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Year 5

Year 6

Total 

97.7%
 

96.7%

88.7%

97.5%

97.0%

97.4%

93.1%

95.5%

This half term our focus will be on: Advent and Christmas

This week in worship we focused on Luke 2.1-5 and the long journey to
Bethlehem. We talked about how it was at least a three day journey to the

northern region of Galilee down through the barren wilderness. It was a
journey full of danger from wild animals. We also talked about what we would
pack now when preparing for a new baby and how different this would be. We

talked about hoe Mary and Joseph might have felt after their long journey. 
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Key Dates 

Friday 8th December - Non Uniform for
Raffle donation (see dojo post)
Thursday 14th December - EYFS inc Nursery
Nativity 9:30 and 2:30
Monday 18th December - Key Stage 1
Nativity 1:30 and 3:30
Tuesday 19th December - Christmas Parties
Wednesday 20th December - Christmas
Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and
KS2 Carol Concert 2pm and 4pm at Church

PTFA  Dates 
 
Friday 24th November - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper Hand In Date
Friday 1st December - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper sale 3:30pm.
Friday 8th December - Non Uniform for
Raffle donation (see dojo post)
Thursday 7th December - Christmas Disco 
Tuesday 12th December - Movie Night Y2-Y6
Thursday 21st December - Christmas Raffle 

Communication on Dojo
Please can we ensure that Dojo is being used for essential little messages and appointments

are made with class teachers to discuss anything which needs further discussion. Over the past
few weeks there has been an increased number of communications over dojo which would
have been better in person. The tone of messages doesn’t always come across as intended.

Please remember that staff are here to help and support and all our decisions are made with
the children’s best interests at heart. 

If dojo continues to be used in an inappropriate way then unfortunately we will need to remove
the messaging facility. Thank you all for your continued support with this. 
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OPALOPAL
Fun!Fun!



School term and holiday patterns

Autumn Term 2023  Re-opened on Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens Monday 19th February
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2024 Re-open on Monday 15th April
Mid-term closure Monday 27th May- Monday 3rd June 2024 
School closes on Friday 19th  July 2023 at 2.00p
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